

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19775/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-07-2021 in MFA No. 2040/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. NAGARAJU @ CHELUVAIAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 161280/2021 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19811/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 19958/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 19810/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 20762/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 19729/2021 (IV-A)

Date : 15-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Chiranjeev Johri, Adv.
Mr. Khushant Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik , AOR
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. B. Purushottam Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Elaisha Asher, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner, let the matter be adjourned to 02.03.2022.**

**(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**