

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19775/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-07-2021 in MFA No. 2040/2021 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. NAGARAJU @ CHELUVAIAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

**(PART HEARD BY: HON. INDIRA BANERJEE AND HON. A.S. BOPANNA, JJ.
(IA No. 44212/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 161280/2021
- MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER IA No. 44211/2022 - PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19811/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 19958/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 19810/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 20762/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 19190/2022 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 19191/2022)

SLP(C) No. 19729/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 2503/2022 (IV-A)

**(FOR ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 23047/2022 FOR
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 23048/2022 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 23053/2022 FOR EXEMPTION
FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 33998/2022 FOR APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION ON IA 46250/2022)**

Date : 20-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA**

For Petitioner(s)

**Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
Mr. Abhishek thakur, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR
Ms. Vidushi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Chiranjeev Johri, Adv.**

Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kartikeya Jha, Adv.

Ms. Madhavi Diwan, ASG
Mr. Daksh Arora, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashwat Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Anand Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. B. Purushottama Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prafulla Saini, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Alaisha Ashar, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Joshi, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Ravi, Adv.
Akshata Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed on or before 25.04.2022.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)